To learn more about ON Semiconductor, please visit our website at
Is Now Part of
ON Semiconductor and the ON Semiconductor logo are trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC dba ON Semiconductor or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. ON Semiconductor owns the rights to a number
of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of ON Semiconductor’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. ON Semiconductor reserves the right
to make changes without further notice to any products herein. ON Semiconductor makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does ON Semiconductor assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental damages. Buyer is responsible for its products and applications using ON
Semiconductor products, including compliance with all laws, regulations and safety requirements or standards, regardless of any support or applications information provided by ON Semiconductor. “Typical” parameters which may be provided in ON

50
VF [V]
I C
 [
A
]
0.5 1.0 1.5
FGA30S120P
FGA30N120FTD
20
1.70V
1.31V
Figure 4. Forward Voltage Drop Comparison
Figure 4 shows the forward voltage drop characteristics of
the anti-parallel diode of FGA30S120P and
FGA30N120FTD. At the rated current, 30 A; the forward
voltage drop, VF, of FGA30S120P is 1.70 V, while that of
FGA30N120FTD is 1.31 V. Since new device utilizes a p
base and a lightly doped n- drift layer of IGBT structure as a
FRD; while the conventional IGBT is co-packaged with a

175°C)
[ns]
IC (Max.)
(A @ 100°C)
RϴJC
(°C/W)
VCE(sat)
(Typ.)
[V]
VGE(th)
(Min.) [V]
Package Generation
FGA50S110P
(1)
 Yes 1100 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD TO-3P 3L Second
FGA15S125P Yes 1250 250 15 A @ 100°C 1.10 2.25 4.5 TO-3P 3L Second
FGA20S120M Yes 1200 520 20 A @ 100°C 0.43 1.55 4.5 TO-3P 3L First
FGA20S125P Yes 1250 250 20 A @ 100°C 0.60 2.00 4.5 TO-3P 3L Second
FGA25S125P Yes 1250 232 25 A @ 100°C 0.60 1.75 4.5 TO-3P 3L Second
FGH30S130P Yes 1300 270 30 A @ 100°C 0.30 1.75 4.5 TO-3P 3L Second
FGA30S120P Yes 1300 270 30 A @ 100°C 0.43 1.75 4.5 TO-3P 3L Second
FGA20S140P Yes 1400 356 20 A @ 100°C 0.55 1.90 4.5 TO-3P 3L Second
Note:
1. In development; not released to production.
Related Datasheets
FGA15S125P — 1250 V, 15 A Shorted Anode IGBT